State of Nevada Speech-Language Pathology, Audiology and Hearing Aid Dispensing Board

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Friday, October 20, 2017 4:00 p.m..

Speech-Language Pathology, Audiology and Hearing Aid Dispensing Board

Administrative Office 6160 Mae Anne Ave., Suite 3 Reno, Nevada 89523

Tele-conference: 1-877-810-9415 Access Code: 8997531

DISPENSING WORKGROUP AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order, Confirmation of Attendance
- 2. Public Comment

No vote may be taken upon a matter raised during a period devoted to public comment until the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action may be taken. (NRS 241.020)

- 3. Dispensing Updates
 - Federal Legislation Over-the-Counter Hearing Aid Act
- 4. Temporary License Hearing Aid Specialist, Dispensing Audiologist (regulation)
 - Eligibility to Renew for additional 6 months
 - Allowable Time for Taking Examinations
- 5. Provisional License Hearing Aid Specialist (regulation)
 - Definition/clarification of "completing training" required by NBC-HIS
- 6. Degree Program in Hearing Instrument Sciences (regulation)
 - Apprentice In-Service Training Program Requirements
- 7. Reinstatement of License Examination requirements (policy) Apprentice/HAS -
- 8. Recommendations for Law and/or Regulatory Revisions and/or New Policies
- 9. Public Comment

No vote may be taken upon a matter raised during a period devoted to public comment until the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action may be taken. (NRS 241.020)

10. Adjourn

THIS MEETING HAS BEEN PROPERLY NOTICED AND POSTED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

| Office of the Attorney General | Office of the Attorney General | Grant Sawyer State Office Building |
|--|--|--|
| 100 N Carson Street | 5420 Kietzke Lane, Ste 202 | 555 E. Washington Avenue, #3900 |
| Carson City, Nevada 89701 | Reno, Nevada 89511 | Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 |
| Washoe County Court House 75 Court Street Reno, NV 89501 | State of Nevada Speech-Language Pathology, Audiology and Hearing Aid Dispensing Board 6160 Mae Anne Ave., Suite 3 Reno, Nevada 89523 | State of Nevada Administrative Website www.nv.gov Board Website www.nvspeechhearing.org |

Supporting material relating to public meetings of the Speech-Language Pathology, Audiology and Hearing Aid Dispensing Board is available at the Board's administrative offices located at 6160 Mae Anne Ave., Suite 3, Reno, Nevada 89523 or by contacting Loretta L. Ponton, Executive Director at (775) 787-3421 or email board@nvspeechhearing.org. Anyone desiring additional information regarding the meeting is invited to call the Board office at (775) 787-3421